## **Resolution to Concur with the Livingston County Aeronautical Facilities Board and Enter Into an Agreement with Anglin Civil, LLC to Provide Snow Removal Services for the 2021/22 to 2024/25 Snow Seasons - Airport**

- **WHEREAS,** the Livingston County Department of Fiscal Services has solicited proposals for contract snow removal services at the Livingston County Airport utilizing specifications developed with the Airport Manager; and
- WHEREAS, a proposal was received from one company; and

#

- WHEREAS, Anglin Civil LLC has provided snow removal services to Detroit Metro and Willow Run Airports for the past several years; and
- **WHEREAS,** Anglin Civil LLC has submitted a proposal that includes additional equipment beyond what is required should additional services be necessary.

**THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** the Livingston County Board of Commissioners concurs with the Livingston County Aeronautical Facilities Board to enter into an agreement with Anglin Civil LLC for snow removal services at the Livingston County Airport for the 2021/22 thru 2024/25 snow removal seasons as detailed in the proposal, together with an option for a two year renewal.

- **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** funding for this Agreement is included in the Airport Operations Budget 58105400/819000.
- **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Chairman of the Livingston County Board of Commissioners is authorized to sign all forms, assurances, contracts/agreements, renewals and future amendments for monetary and contract language adjustments related to the above upon review and/or preparation of Civil Counsel.

MOVED: SECONDED: CARRIED:

<sup># #</sup>